

## IT Equipment Disposal

Reference Number: F4952 Date of Response: 19/10/2022

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response, in **blue bold text** below:

## Royal Devon's Eastern FOI Office Response

- 1. Does the NHS Trust currently have a contract for IT disposal?. Yes.
- 2. If not, what do they do with the redundant IT equipment?. This question is not applicable.
- 3. If they have a contract, which company handles the contract?. **SCC** https://www.scc.com/
- 4. If they have a contract, when does the contract expire. 13/09/2023
- If they have a contract, is it advertised in the European Journal or other Purchasing Publication – please detail?.
  NHS Shared Business Service.

6. How many PCs, laptops, servers and TFT screens will the Trust typically dispose of during a calendar year?.

Equipment	Amount
Desktop	408
Dock	122
Laptop	288
Monitor	358
Printers	110
Projector	12
Scanners	34
Server	8
Switch	28
Tablets	2

 Who has overall responsibility for the disposal of IT equipment within the Trust Please supply name, telephone and email details..
Francis Gillen Chief Information Officer. francis.gillen1@nhs.net.

The Trust only releases the names of Heads of departments under Section 40 (2) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000. Where contact details are given for Trust staff in this response, notice is hereby given, under Section 11 of the Data Protection Act 2018, on behalf of the individual or individuals that this personal information may not be used for the purposes of direct marketing.